

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13181 of 2024**

=====

RAMESHCHANDRA ATMARAM PATEL & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR MK VAKHARIA(1483) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

MR DEEP D VYAS(3869) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN**Date : 11/09/2024****ORAL ORDER**

Mr.Mehul Vakharia, learned Advocate submitted that the scheme has been finalized and the petitioners have been allotted final plot no. 75/1. Without making available the final plot no. 75/1, the respondent authorities are requiring to vacate the original plot no. 75/1 of the petitioners. It is submitted that the final plot no. 75/1 is occupied by the petitioners of Special Civil Application No. 11746 of 2023. Unless and until the possession of final plot no. 75/1 is given to the petitioners, the petitioners would be unable to handover the possession of his original plot no. 75/1.

2. Mr.Deep Vyas, learned Advocate appearing for the respondent- Corporation urges for some time so as to take instructions.

3. List the matter on 19.09.2024.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

SINDHU NAIR